State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Go nor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Governor E. Michael Silvas
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo
P119 S. Old Pueblo Road
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo, TX 79917

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Governor Silvas,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annliratinn can he viewed hv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New b ico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 = Fax (505) 476-3220 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana ~719 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit
DAOO4EM

November 25, 20..

. Jage 2

MMBD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a' with any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.
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Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Chairman William Nelson, Sr.
Comanche Nation of Oklahoma
P.O. Box 908
Lawton, OK 73502

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Chairman Nelson, Sr.,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project’, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC.
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as cuiturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or natu  of proj 1 ;included. Any information you provic will | i
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlication ran he viewed hv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive =@ ita Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 = Fax (505) 476-3220 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm  irk
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019
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MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a ~ith any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.
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Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Mr. Mark Altaha
White Mountain Apache Tribe, THPO
P.O. Box 700
Whiteriver, AZ 85941

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Mr. Altaha,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and tyy  or nature of prof ties incluc 1. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this.
letter.

The Annlication can he viewed bhv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1 South St. Francis Dr ita Fe, New! ico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 « Fax (505) 476-3220 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact ploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-34L. , or Carmen Rose of

my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a ~ith any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Sinf\t\—f\hl
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Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Chairwoman Gwendena Lee-Gatewood
White Mountain Apache Tribe
P.O. Box 700
Whiteriver, AZ 85941

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Chairwoman Lee-Gatewood,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlicatinon can he viewed hv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 « Fax (505) 476-3220 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us



F.—. Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a with any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Sincerely,

Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Mr. Mark Mitchell
Pueblo of Tesuque, THPO
Route 42, Box 360-T
Santa Fe, NM 87506

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Mr. Mitchell,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as cuiturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlication can he viewed hv vigitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive* Santal |/}  ico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 = Fax (505) 476-3220 « www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2018 _.ploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of

my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a with any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

\Qinr\hrr\l\l
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Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sargh Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Governor Milton Herrera
Pueblo of Tesuque
Route 42, Box 360-T
Santa Fe, NM 87506

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Governor Herrera,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the

:ation dtypeorit u ofprop t incluc |. Anyinforn ionyou providei illbel it
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. Inth  'ent you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlication can he viewed hv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

122C  utt Fow Ddrioo I 1} ico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 = Fax (505) 476-3220 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana ~719 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a ~ith any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

IVIING 1 W1 IHOUI Iy l|

Mining and Minetu.c civicion.
Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



—.ate of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources C )Hartm it

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sargh Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Dr. Richard Begay
Navajo Nation, THPO
P.O. Box 4950
Window Rock, AZ 86515

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Dr. Begay,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, f 1se tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlication can he viewed hv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 8
Phone (505) 476-3200 = Fax (505) 476-3220 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Pe it Application, | Pk
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email & ~ith any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

S

N ,
Mining and Minerals Division

Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sara_h Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
President Jonathan Nez
Navajo Nation
P.O. Box 7440
Window Rock, AZ 86515

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear President Nez,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would lil  to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlication can he viewed bv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 * Fax (505) 476-3220 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE:  Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a with any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

~
1

e o

Mining and Minerals Division
Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Dr. Henry Walt
Pueblo of Isleta, THPO
P.O. Box 1270
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Dr. Walt,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAQO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

Tha Annliratinn ~ran ha viewed hv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New !  ico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 = Fax (505) 476-3220 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Applic ion, | irk
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of

my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email af with any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Sir\r\,\vl\'\l

Mi
Mining and Minerals Division

—.closure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural F sourc 5 Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Governor Max Zuni
Pueblo of Isleta
P.O. Box 1270
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Governor Zuni,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consuit with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
lc tion andty] or nature of properties included. Any information you provic us willbe | it
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additiol  « lltatior  In the 1t you not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, ¢ 2 tell me how you would |il

proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlication can bhe viewed hv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Dri Santa Fe, New N ico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 « Fax (505) 476-3220 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: . .:questfor _onsultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Applicatic = Palm Pa
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MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a ~ith any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

M~ DL
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Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

CcC: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarah Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Ms. Holly Houghton
Mescalero Apache Tribe, THPO
P.O. Box 227
Mescalero, NM 88340

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Ms. Houghton,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cuitural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

Tha Annliratinn ran he viewed hv vigitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Sante I 7N ico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 « Fax (505) 476-3220 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New N  <ico, . armit No.
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November 25, 2019

Page 2

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please rontact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a with any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Mining and Minerals Division
Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sargh Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
President Arthur "Butch" Blazer
Mescalero Apache Tribe
P.O. Box 227
Mescalero, NM 88340

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear President Blazer,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project’, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAOO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAO04EM for the Palm Park Dona
Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultura! or religious properties that you would
like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location d type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event you are not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlication can be viewed bv visitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

122(  uth St. Frane  Dri Santal New! >0 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 = Fax (505) 476-3220 « www.emnrd.state.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
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November 25, 2019
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MMD reques that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of my
staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a' with any questions or if you
wish to meet to discuss the application.

C
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Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural F sourc ; Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor
Sarz_:h Cottrell Propst Mike Tompson, Interim Director
Cabinet Secretary Mining and Minerals Division

Todd Leahy, JD, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

November 25, 2019
Chairwoman Lori Gooday-Ware
Fort Sill Apache Tribe
Route 2, Box 121
Apache, OK 73006

Re: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM

Dear Chairwoman Gooday-Ware,

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (“MMD”) received a submittal from Diamond Bar
Minerals LLC titled, “Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application — Palm Park Dona Ana 2019
Project”, dated October 4, 2019 (“Application”) to explore for barite in Dona Ana County, New Mexico.
MMD is processing the Application under Permit No. DAGO4EM.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E NMAC. |
have enclosed a map showing the project location, for your information.

We are offering to consult with you on the application for Permit No. DAOO4EM for the Palm Park
Dona Ana 2019 Project and, in particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties that you
would like MMD to take into consideration before making a final determination on the minimal impact
exploration permit.

We would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these traditional
properties. This information is important for us to evaluate potential impacts and work toward
developing avoidance or protection options.

MMD would like to consult with you to open a dialogue on the Palm Park Dona Ana 2019 Project and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use the
enclosed map to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication of the
location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be kept
confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additioi  consultations. Inthe rent. . ‘e not
comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you would like to
proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 20 days of receipt of this
letter.

The Annlicatinn can he viewed hv vigitina the Minina and Minerals Division website at:

1220 South St ancis Dri ! ta Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3200 » Fax (505) 476-3220 - www.emnrd.¢  2.nm.us



RE: Request for Consultation on Minimal Impact Exploration Permit Application, Pa Park
Dona Ana 2019 Exploration Project, Dona Ana County, New Mexico, Permit No.
DAOO4EM
November 25, 2019
Page ~
MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to 19.10.5.506.E
NMAC. Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (505) 476-3427, or Carmen Rose of
my staff via phone at (505) 476-3423 or email a with any questions or if
you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Sincerely,

Mike Tompson, Interim Directori

Mining and Minerals Division
Enclosure: Project Vicinity Map

cc: Holland Shepherd, MARP Program Manager






